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9:15 AM
11/09/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Summary
1080 - Savings, Period Ending 10/31/2017

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 1 it...
Deposits and Credits - 2 ite...

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 10/31/2017

Ending Balance

Oct 31,17

550,135.55

-20.00

75,004.92

74,984.92

625,120.47

625,120.47
625,120.47
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9:20 AM
11/09/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Reconciliation Summary

1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 10/31/2017

Oct 31, 17
Beginning Balance 21,722.15
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 ite... -21,717.15
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 5,243.08
Total Cleared Transactions -16,474.07
Cleared Balance 5,248.08
Register Balance as of 10/31/2017 5,248.08
Ending Balance 5,248.08
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9:41 AM
11/09/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Reconciliation Summary

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2017

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 54 ite...
Deposits and Credits - 25 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 10/31/2017

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Oct 31,17

122,386.60

-101,853.68

34,642.98

-67,210.70

55,175.90

-4,097.99

-4,097.99

§1,077.91

-6,443.04
-6,443.04

44,634.87
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9:15 AM
110917

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1080 - Savings, Period Ending 10/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 550,135.55
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Check 10/31/2017 X -20.00 -20.00
Total Checks and Payments -20.00 -20.00
Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Deposit 08/31/2017 X 4.92 4.92
Bill 10/16/2017 3470218732 X 75,000.00 75,004.92
Total Deposits and Credits 75,004.92 75,004.92
Total Cleared Transactions 74,984.92 74,984.92
Cleared Balance 74,984.92 625,120.47
Register Balance as of 10/31/2017 74,984.92 625,120.47
Ending Balance 74,984.92 625,120.47
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9:20 AM
11/09/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 10/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 21,722.15
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Bill Pmt-Check  09/11/2017 125 Provost & Prichar... X -21,697.15 -21,697.15
Check 10/31/2017 X -20.00 -21,717.15
Total Checks and Payments -21,717.15 -21,717.15
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 10/20/2017 X 5,243.08 5,243.08
Total Deposits and Credits 5,243.08 5,243.08
Total Cleared Transactions -16,474.07 -16,474.07
Cleared Balance -16,474.07 5,248.08
Register Balance as of 10/31/2017 -16,474.07 5,248.08
Ending Balance -16,474.07 5,248.08
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9:41 AM
11/09/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 122,386.60
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 54 items
Bill Pmt -Check  07/25/2017 8023 Stern, Samuel X -100.00 -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check  08/04/2017 8048 Stern, Samuel X -100.00 -200.00
Bill Pmt -Check  08/04/2017 8049 Tucker, Brett X -100.00 -300.00
Bill Pmt -Check  09/07/2017 8095 Fred C. Gilbert Co. X -561.30 -861.30
Bill Pmt -Check  09/18/2017 8118 Stern, Samuel X -100.00 -961.30
Bill Pmt -Check  09/18/2017 8119 Tucker, Brett X -100.00 -1,061.30
Liability Check 09/25/2017 8126 Wells Fargo IRA X -559.41 -1,620.71
Check 09/25/2017 8125 Kern County Sher... X -503.94 -2,124.65
Bill Pmt -Check  09/30/2017 8129 Blue Shield X -1,356.54 -3,481.19
Bill Pmt -Check  09/30/2017 8130 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -1,151.75 -4,632.94
Bill Pmt -Check  09/30/2017 8128 AT Office X -174.98 -4,807.92
Bill Pmt -Check  09/30/2017 8131 Verizon Wireless X -106.30 -4,914.22
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 09/30/2017 8127  Ability Answering ... X -30.00 -4,944.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8136 Ca Bank-Visa X -1,799.85 -6,744.07
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8141 State Compensat... X -607.92 -7,351.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8137 Core & Main X -557.70 -7,909.69
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8143 Lewis & Associates X -450.00 -8,359.69
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8139 Pilot Travel Cent... X -285.63 -8,645.32
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8132 3D Imaging Syste... X -142.28 -8,787.60
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8138 Independent Fire ... X -112.00 -8,899.60
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8133 AUS Aramark X -110.18 -9,009.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8142 Wells Fargo Bank X -96.53 -9,106.31
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8135 Bell's Garage & R... X -80.00 -9,186.31
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8134 BC Laboratories X -62.50 -9,248.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2017 8140 Price Disposal X -42.33 -9,291.14
Paycheck 10/09/2017 8145 Jessica Carroli X -1,576.47 -10,867.61
Liability Check 10/08/2017 E-pay EFTPS X -1,534.70 -12,402.31
Paycheck 10/09/2017 8146 Michael D Highto... X -1,330.39 -13,732.70
Paycheck 10/09/2017 8144 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,166.54 -14,899.24
Check 10/09/2017 8147 Kern County Sher... X -443.46 -15,342.70
Liability Check 10/09/2017 E-pay EDD X -227.34 -15,570.04
Check 10/10/2017 QuickBooks Payr... X -6.00 -15,576.04
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8162 3470218732 X -75,000.00 -90,576.04
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8155 PGE5159 X -1,920.36 -92,496.40
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8157 PGE8279 X -761.21 -93,257.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8151 Law Offices of Da... X -345.00 -93,602.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8160 Stern, Samuel X -200.00 -93,802.61
Bili Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8152 Martin, Willard X -200.00 -94,002.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8148  Anthem Blue Cross X -153.60 -94,156.21
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8150 Kern County Envi... X -125.00 -94,281.21
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8161 Tucker, Brett X -100.00 -94,381.21
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8148  ATA&T Uverse X -80.00 -94,461.21
Bill Pmt -Check  10/16/2017 8159 SCE 2-36-538-21... X -66.62 -94,527.83
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8153 Mountain Top Gr... X -64.35 -94,592.18
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8154 PGE4923 X -32.57 -94,624.75
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2017 8156 PGE5230 X -19.06 -94,643.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/19/2017 8163 Jessica M. Carroll X -227.00 -94,870.81
Paycheck 10/23/2017 8165 Jessica Carroll X -1,785.33 -96,656.14
Liability Check 10/23/2017 E-pay EFTPS X -1,727.76 -98,383.90
Paycheck 10/23/2017 8166 Michael D Highto... X -1,428.69 -99,812.59
Paycheck 10/23/2017 8164 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,194.38 -101,006.97
Liability Check 10/23/2017 8167 Wells Fargo IRA X -550.12 -101,557.09
Liability Check 10/23/2017 E-pay EDD X -271.59 -101,828.68
Check 10/31/2017 X -25.00 -101,853.68

Total Checks and Payments -101,853.68 -101,853.68
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9:41 AM
11/09/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposits and Credits - 25 items
Deposit 10/04/2017 X 237.76 237.76
Deposit 10/04/2017 X 668.16 905.92
Deposit 10/10/2017 X 320.02 1,225.94
Deposit 10/10/2017 X 6,095.77 7,321.71
Deposit 10/13/2017 X 347.76 7,669.47
Deposit 10/13/2017 X 3,926.40 11,595.87
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 40.01 11,635.88
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 70.00 11,705.88
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 80.02 11,785.90
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 153.64 11,939.54
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 200.00 12,139.54
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 229.03 12,368.57
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 234.01 12,602.58
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 712.88 13,315.46
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 1,283.24 14,598.70
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 3,869.36 18,468.06
Deposit 10/19/2017 X 7,236.62 25,704.68
Deposit 10/31/2017 X 41.00 25,745.68
Deposit 10/31/2017 X 50.00 25,795.68
Deposit 10/31/2017 X 96.97 25,892.65
Deposit 10/31/2017 X 163.25 26,055.90
Deposit 10/31/2017 X 188.17 26,244.07
Deposit 10/31/2017 X 387.02 26,631.09
Deposit 10/31/2017 X 948.90 27,579.99
Deposit 10/31/2017 X 7,062.99 34,642.98
Total Deposits and Credits 34,642.98 34,642.98
Total Cleared Transactions -67,210.70 -67,210.70
Cleared Balance -67,210.70 55,175.90
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items
Bill Pt -Check 10/16/2017 8158 Radusch,Carl -200.00 -200.00
Check 10/23/2017 8168 Kern County Sher... -476.23 -676.23
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2017 8169 Biue Shield -1,356.54 -2,032.77
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2017 8170 SCE 2-03-200-81... -1,031.22 -3,063.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/12017 8171 Wainright Emilie -800.00 -3,863.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2017 8172 West Coast Truc... -234.00 -4,097.99
Total Checks and Payments -4,097.99 -4,097.99
Total Uncleared Transactions -4,097.99 -4,097.99
Register Balance as of 10/31/2017 -71,308.69 51,077.91
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items
Liability Check 11/06/2017 E-pay EFTPS -1,594.02 -1,594.02
Paycheck 11/06/2017 8174 Jessica Carroll -1,570.39 -3,164.41
Paycheck 11/06/2017 8175 Michael D Highto... -1,385.66 -4,550.07
Paycheck 11/06/2017 8173 Jeffrey G Bryan -1,187.38 -5,737.45
Check 11/06/2017 8176 Kern County Sher... -461.89 -6,199.34
Liability Check 11/06/2017 E-pay EDD -243.70 -6,443.04
Total Checks and Payments -6,443.04 -6,443.04
Total New Transactions -6,443.04 -6,443.04
Ending Balance -77,751.73 44,634.87
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

11:32 AM

11/09/17

Accrual Basis October 2017
Oct 17 Jul - Oct 17
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 18,442.23 82,219.45
4040 - Residential 12,591.81 57,728.51
4060 - Rent Income 712.88 2,812.05
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 948.90 4,420.02
4120 - Surplus Water 1,456.24 5,236.07
4130 - Will Serve 132.24 528.96
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 1,499.59 6,610.99
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 35,783.89 159,556.05
Total Income 35,783.89 159,556.05
Expense
6010 - Advertising 132.00 132.00
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 448.02 1,582.54
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC 182.62 194.71
6028.2 - DODGE 0.00 80.00
Total 6028 - Repairs 182.62 274.71
6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service 83.43 166.86
6030.2 - Gmc Service 83.43 166.86
Total 6030 - Service 166.86 333.72
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 797.50 2,190.97
6040 - Bank Service Charge 65.00 140.00
6050 - Compensation of Board 700.00 1,800.00
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 1,965.68 1,965.68
6065 - Depreciation 4,547.00 18,525.23
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 0.00 30.00
6075 - Education 432.60 1,020.60
6090 - Equipment Rental 96.53 386.12
6095 - Fees and Permits 125.00 250.00
6110 - Insurance
6113 - Medical Insurance 1,663.74 7,704.30
6115 - Business Insurance 732.08 2,928.32
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 692.96 3,293.63
Total 6110 : Insurance 3,088.78 13,926.25
6130 - Maintenance
6135 + Maintenance Services 85.00 197.00
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 852.26 4,941.11
Total 6130 - Maintenance 937.26 5,138.11
6145 - Meals & Entertainment 120.00 120.00
6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer 32.97 132.96
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:32 AM
11/0917 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis October 2017
Oct 17 Jul - Oct 17
6170 - Answering Service 0.00 100.35
6175 - Office Repair 167.33 581.07
6185  Supplies 89.85 464.46
Total 6155 - Office Expense 290.15 1,278.84
6205 - Outside Services 351.00 41,078.50
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 12,756.27 51,410.84
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 6.00 30.00
6245 - Postage 0.00 708.96
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 450.00 1,900.00
6270 - Legal 621.00 346.00
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 1,071.00 2,246.00
6290 - Rent 800.00 4,000.00
6300 - Repairs & Maintenance
6301 - Repairs
6301.2 : Backhoe 0.00 23.12
Total 6301 - Repairs 0.00 2312
6302 - Maintenance
6302.2 - Backhoe 0.00 46.55
Total 6302 - Maintenance 0.00 46.55
Total 6300 - Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 69.67
6310 - Software System 0.00 32.97
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 956.73 4,520.54
6325 - Property Tax 125.45 125.45
Total 6315 - Taxes 1,082.18 4,645.99
6340 - Telephone 362.37 1,473.71
6345 - Travel 107.00 107.00
6352 - Uniforms 110.18 586.60
6355 - Utilities -~ Office
6360 - Electric 112.70 288.29
6365 - Gas 14.39 16.33
6370 - Trash 0.00 126.99
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 127.09 431.61
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 3,764.42 13,161.00
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 3,764.42 13,161.00
6390 - Water Test 385.00 3,122.50
Total Expense 34,220.01 140,009.15
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:32 AM
11/09/17 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis October 2017
Oct 17 Jul - Oct 17
Net Ordinary Income 1,563.88 19,546.90
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9000 - Interest Income 4.92 18.78
9015 - Grant Income 5,243.08 2,553.53
Total Other Income 5,248.00 2,572.31
Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense 5,243.08 2,582.48
Total Other Expense 5,243.08 2,582.48
Net Other Income 4.92 -10.17
Net Income 1,568.80 19,536.73

Page 3



11:32 AM

11/09/17
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2017

ASSETS
Current Assets

Oct 31,17

Checking/Savings
1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki...
1040 - Grant Checking Account

1080 - Savings

1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve

1080 - Savings - Other
Total 1080 - Savings
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable

1200 - Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1260 - Bad Debt Loss A/R
1360 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

1290 - Grants Receivable
1400 - Fixed Assets
1410 - Land
1430 - Office Equipment
1440 - RVS Software
1450 - 2011 Dodge Truck
1460 - 2012 Chevy Truck
1470 - Soft Start Well
1480 - Used Welder
1490 - 02 Backhoe
1495 - Generator
1500 - Other Equipment
1530 - Inventory

1590 - Lebec Well Motor Pump

1600 - Pumps & Wells
1610 - Tanks
1615 - Tank Ladders

1620 - Transmission & Distribution

1630 - Tools

1690 - Accumulated Depreciation

Total 1400 - Fixed Assets

1601 - Chimney Cyn Pump Motor

1602 - Pump Equipment
1631 - Portable Pump

Total Fixed Assets

300.00
51,077.91
5,248.08

120,000.00
505,120.47

625,120.47

681,746.46

38,165.00

38,165.00

-231.55
5,856.68

5,625.13

725,536.59

14,038.00

15,521.00
4,352.00
2,800.00

36,179.75

17,544.00
7,975.00
2,600.00

28,782.00
8,225.00
8,250.00

84,485.59

10,109.35

154,313.40
306,208.72
6,972.00
636,423.00
2,220.73
-834,537.56

498,423.98

10,982.70
36,932.00
1,864.00

562,240.68
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11:32 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

14/09/17 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2017
Oct 31, 17
Other Assets
1800 - Deposits 1,000.00
Total Other Assets 1,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,288,777.27
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - Accounts Payable 12,033.48
Total Accounts Payable 12,033.48
Other Current Liabilities
2030 - Surplus Water Deposits 4,900.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 288.24
2300 - Payroll Liabilities
2310 - Federal Withholding -0.11
2320 - FICA -0.45
2330 - State Withholding 0.41
2350 - SUTA 0.07
2360 - SDI -0.14
2300 - Payroll Liabilities - Other -0.15
Total 2300 - Payroll Liabilities -0.37
Total Other Current Liabilities 5,187.87
Total Current Liabilities 17,221.35
Total Liabilities 17,221.35
Equity
3290 - Fund Balance -Net Assets 797,919.12
3300 - Retained Earnings 417,982.07
3310 - Prior Period Adjustment 36,118.00
Net Income 19,536.73
Total Equity 1,271,555.92
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,288,777.27
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Income and Expense by Month
October 2017

$ in 1,000's
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Expense Summary
October 2017

- Payroll - Gross ' 32.32%

- Grant Expense 13.29
- Depreciation 11.52
- Utilities - Pumps 9.54
- Insurance 7.83
- Contracted Mainten 4.98
- Taxes 2.74
- Professional Fees 2.71
- Maintenance 2.38
- Rent 2.03
10.66

$39,463.09

By Account




11:22 AM

11/09/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

A/P Aging Detail
As of November 9, 2017

Name Memo Open Balance
Current
3D Imaging Syste... 6175 copier maint agreement 167.33
AUS Aramark 6352 floor mats 55.09
AUS Aramark 6352 floor mats 55.09
Anthem Blue Cross 6113 11/1/17-12/1/17 vision and... 153.60
At&T Office 6340 office phones 175.87
BC Laboratories 6390 water testing fees 385.00
Ca Bank-Visa credit card 1,017.43
Cash 6185 office water 10.20
Core & Main 6140 hydrant repair, restock tu... 357.08
KCTTC 6325 annual property taxes 104.10
Hometown Publis... 6010 board meeting 132.00
Law Offices of Da... 6270 rspond to auditors inform... 276.00
McMor Chlorinatio... 6140 chlorine 308.10
P & J Electric Inc 6060 Installed soft start on Leb... 1,965.68
Pilot Travel Cente... 6022 fuel chevy 1304 miles, do... 448.02
PowerTech Electri... 6135 Replace hour meter on ch... 85.00
Gas Company 6365 office 6365- Acct# 046016... 14.39
SCE 2-36-538-2134 6360 office electric 46.08
State Compensati... 6120 workers comp insurance 579.00
State Compensati... 6120 workers comp insurance ... 113.96
Verizon Wireless 6340 cell phones 106.50
Wells Fargo Bank 6090 copier lease 96.53
Wells Fargo Bank 6325 annual property tax on co... 21.35
West Coast Truck ... 6205 office help 117.00
Provost & Prichar... 9016 SDWSRF Grant Claim 15 5,243.08
AT&T Uverse 80.00
Anthem Blue Cross 6113 11/1/17-12/1/17 vision and... 153.60
Kern County Envir... backflow fee 6095 125.00
Law Offices of Da... Review of JPA 345.00
Mountain Top Gra... Banner 64.35
PGE5159 6380 State Well Pump Electrici... 1,920.36
PGE5230 6380 Landfill Rd Booster Electr... 19.06
PGE8279 6380 Lebec Well Pump Electrici... 761.21
PGE4923 6380 Ridge Route Pump 32.57
SCE 2-36-538-2134 66.62
Martin, Willard 10-9-17 Regular meeting & 9-13... 200.00
Stern, Samuel 10-9-17 Regular meeting & 10-1... 200.00
Radusch,Carl 10-9-17 Regular Meeting & 10-1... 200.00
Tucker, Brett 10-9-17 Regular meeting 100.00
3470218732 transfer to savings 75,000.00
West Coast Truck ... 234.00
Blue Shield 1,356.54
SCE 2-03-200-8187 1,031.22
Wainright Emilie 800.00
Jessica M. Carroll Clerk of the Board Conference-mileage 227.00

TOTAL

94,950.01



Lebec County Water District.

Monthly Distribution Report

October 2017
By: Mike Hightower, Jr.
Well Reports:
State Well

October September | Difference | { et
Static Level 135°6” 134°8” -10” pCi/L 18 | mg/L. 1.9 | 24 mg/L
Drawdown 136°9” 135’117 -10” Date: Oct 2017
GPM 230 Gpm 230 Gpm Bacteriological:
Total Gallons | 2,300,893 2,016,653 | +284,240 Absent

Lebec Well

October September | Difference | TIEaiii
Static Level 93°4” 93°9” +5” pCi/L 12 | mg/LL1.3 | 21 mg/L
Drawdown 104°4" 104°9” +5” Date: Oct 2017
GPM 210 Gpm 210 Gpm Bacteriological:
Total Gallons | 1,387,173 1,583,935 | -196,762 Absent

Chimney Canyon Well

October September | Difference | £ tinitin
Static Level 178°6” 178°4” =27 pCV/L 23 | mg/L 2.1 | mg/L26
Drawdown 206°7” 206°5” -2” Date: Oct 2017
GPM 107 Gpm 107 Gpm Bacteriological:
Total Gallons | 1,378,736 1,471,279 -92,543 Absent

October September Difference
Water Pumped 5,066,802 5,071,867 Gal -5,065 Gal
Water Sold 3,896,811 4,412,871 Gal | -516,060 Gal
Water Loss 1,097,991 658,996 Gal | 23% August 2017
Cuddy Creek Well - Non-Potable
October September | Difference |

Static Level 177 Feet 177 Feet 0 mg/Ln/a | mg/Ln/a
Drawdown 188 Feet 188 Feet 0 Date: Sept 2017
Total Gallons 815 Gal Gal 1,234




System Information:

. All monthly bacteriological samples returned an absence for coliform bacteria for the
month of September 2017.

. There was one significant leak for the month of October, located at the corner of Lebec
and Landfill Roads. This leak appeared to be a minor leak to begin with, but proved to

be otherwise. Operators attempted to hand dig the location, but were unable to keep up
